E govants9 mas 9/1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

09/24/2013

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103662017

0110				.
SUB	М۱۶	5510	NΙ	YPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		108/19/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Ņame:	AG Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	1441 West Ute Boulevard, Suite 250	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558302	A
Serial Number:	77908302	ASTRO GAMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4352143811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

435-214-3807

Email:

mjones@markuswilliams.com

Correspondent Name:

Melinda Jones

Address Line 1:

2720 Homestead Road, Suite 150

Address Line 4:

Park City, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10863.522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melinda Jones

Signature:

/mei/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0580

Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC - Release from Trademark and Patent Security Agreement - AG Acquisition Corporation#page1.tif source=PNC - Release from Trademark and Patent Security Agreement - AG Acquisition Corporation#page2.tif source=PNC - Release from Trademark and Patent Security Agreement - AG Acquisition Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0581

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), whose address is 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, CA 91101, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to the trademarks and patents (including without limitation, those patents and trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A) arising from that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement between AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION., a Delaware corporation, and Secured Party, dated April 22, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on June 17, 2011 and June 30, 2011 at Reel/Frame Numbers 004564 / 0020 and Reel/Frame 026525 / 0876, respectively.

[Signature Page Follows]

074658.01331/95147115v.1.

SECURED PARTY

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Name: Jeanette Vandenbergh

Title: Vice President

074658.01331/95147115v.1

2...

Exhibit A

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Entity Name	Title and Application/Registration No.
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	A
	3558302
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	ASTRO GAMING
	77908302

PATENTS

Entity Name	Title and Application/Registration No.
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Headset with noise plates 8139807
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Headset frame D613266
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Systems and methods for remotely mixing multiple audio signals 20110130203 / 8491386
AG ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Daisy-chained game audio exchange 20080311986 / 12/047,260

074658.01331/95147115v.1

RECORDED: 08/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0584